Charlotte Harbor Water Quality Initiative

East and West Spring Lakes
Project Update
May 9, 2017



A 7¢ Charlotte Harbor Water Quality Initiative

7

 Encompasses the Ultilities
Department’s projects to improve
water quality primarily through septic
to sewer conversions, wastewater
infrastructure and associated
stormwater improvements

 Aims to reduce nutrient and
bacterial pollution throughout the
County’s service area; and includes
many partners focused on protecting
our estuarine ecosystems, and the
health and safety of our citizens




%, EWSL: Distance of Septic Drainfield to
*\.# Seasonal High Water Table
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Prior to start of initial
construction, 4 public
outreach meetings

Contract D public
outreach meeting was
Feb. 23, 2017

Customers can sign up
to receive construction
updates from
SpringlakesProject.com



http://www.springlakesproject.com/

CONTRACT A

Existing
Vacuum Station

East and West
Spring Lakes
(EWSL)

Project Areas

Vacuum Station
Under Construction

CONTRACT B

LAKE VIEW BLVD

CONTRACT D
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 Central Sewer Service for
2,455 Equivalent Residential
Units (ERUs)

* Pre and post water quality
monitoring

« Stormwater and drainage
Improvements

» Driveway & sod restoration

« Paving to be completed by
Public Works upon completion
of on-lot connections




Site of vacuum station

Contract A: Vacuum Station

Contractor: Poole & Kent

Estimated
construction/equipment
cost: $2.03M

Completed and
operational in April 2016

Has an effective odor-
control mulch bed &
Florida-Friendly
Landscaping
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Contractor: Guymann
Construction

Estimated
construction/equipment
cost: $10.6M

Estimated completion
date: Fall 2017

Connected (active as of
3/31/17): 219

Total ERUs: 1,255

S staging areas

- Agreements with individual
owners

- Will be vacated & seeded
within a month of completion




« Contractor: Stevens and Layton

» Estimated construction/equipment
cost: $6.99M

» Estimated completion date: Summer
2017

« Connected (active as of 3/31/17): 16
« Total ERUs: 801
« Staging areas

- Agreements with individual owners

- Will be vacated & seeded within a month of
completion
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Construction of Vacuum Pit













Contractor: Metro
Equipment Services

Estimated

construction/equipment

cost: $7.85M

Construction Start: April

2017

Estimated completion
date: Summer 2018

Total ERUs: 399

One staging area
- Agreements with individual

owners

- Will be vacated & seeded
within a month of completion
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ey NOTE:
FERCN= Adjacent
=8 contractor

Provides better customer service
Essential for staff operations

More cost effective for mobilization AT TR o
Aim to close by end of 2018 e L L Prepped for

. . L SUpesgIE=S closure in
Parks & Rec Dept. to maintain after closure JEREE” SWSEER=L April 2017.




Realized importance of
long-term water quality
monitoring program for
future projects.

Reinforced importance of
Sewer Master Plan
Development

Understanding
compliance issues
associated with SRF

funding

Continuing hardship
programs are necessary
for serving our community




Future Projects: Recommendations

e Secure easements as early
as possible

* Incorporate Public Works at
the beginning of project

 When possible, align with
20-year paving plan

« Consider aging infrastructure
replacement during planning

 Use the same contractor to
build both vacuum station
and the pipeline
infrastructure

« Simplify accounting methods
for expenses




Recommend residents
become customers of
Utilities upon BCC project
approval

Simplify on-lot easement
agreement

Work more closely with the
Department of Health on
roles in serving distressed
residents and failures

BCC will need to determine
how to fund Hardship or
Deferral Program




Expenditures
Design/Permitting/Inspection
Construction
On Lot
Miscellaneous
Rebates & Hardship
Monitoring & Pump outs

Total

Funding Sources
MSBU assessments
Grant funding

Utilities subsidy

Total

Average cost per ERU

Spring Lake
Sewer Project

$2,214,699
$21,370,065
$2,717,371
$2,479,481
$1,104,641
$384,840

$30,271,097

$17,762,839
$3,699,826
$8,808,432

$30,271,097

$15,098

Infrastructure
Enhancements

$6,070,788

S0

S0

$6,070,788

S0
$835,213
S5,235,575

$6,070,788

Total

$2,214,699
$27,440,853
$2,717,371
$2,479,481
$1,104,641
$384,840

$36,341,885

$17,762,839
$4,535,039
$14,044,007

$36,341,885
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		East & West Spring Lakes Wastewater Project Costs

		Costs		Budget 7/17/15						12/1/2016 Projection

				MSBU*		Utility Subsidy(3)		Total		MSBU		MSBU Subsidy		System		System Subsidy (9),(10)		Utility Subsidy		Total		Subtotal

		Design/Permitting/Inspection		$1,288,639		$629,000		$1,917,639		$1,517,969				$696,730				$696,730		$2,214,699

		Construction

		Contract A		$16,270,000		$4,567,000		$20,837,000		 $                    -   				$2,024,855				$2,024,855		$2,024,855		$30,158,225

		Contract B								$7,787,612				$505,591		$2,284,572		$2,790,164		$10,577,776

		Contract C								$5,324,610				$351,040		$1,313,017		$1,664,057		$6,988,667

		Contract D								$4,355,992				$1,020,365		$2,473,199		$3,493,564		$7,849,556

		On-Lot Costs														$2,717,371		$2,717,371		$2,717,371

		Miscellaneous Costs**		$2,476,481		$3,000		$2,479,481		$2,476,481				$3,000				$3,000		$2,479,481

		Contingency		$813,500		 $                    -   		$813,500		 $                    -   				 $                       -   				 $                    -   		 $                    -   

		   Sub Total Project Costs		$20,848,620		$5,199,000		$26,047,620		$21,462,665		 $                    -   		$4,601,581		$8,788,159		$13,389,740		$34,852,405

		Grants		($3,085,781)		 $                    -   		($3,085,781)		($3,699,826)						($835,213)		($835,213)		($4,535,039)

		Total Project Costs		$17,762,839		$5,199,000		$22,961,839		$17,762,839		 $                    -   		$4,601,581		$7,952,946		$12,554,527		$30,317,366

		Other Costs

		Rebates(4)		 $                    -   		$500,000		$500,000		 $                    -   				$500,000		$104,641		$604,641		$604,641

		Hardship(2)		 $                    -   		$500,000		$500,000		 $                    -   				$500,000				$500,000		$500,000

		Monitoring		 $                    -   		 $                    -   		 $                    -   		 $                    -   						$222,010		$222,010		$222,010

		Maintenance Pump outs		 $                    -   		 $                    -   		 $                    -   		 $                    -   						$162,830		$162,830		$162,830

		Total Other Costs		 $                    -   		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		 $                    -   		 $                    -   		$1,000,000		$489,481		$1,489,481		$1,489,481

		Total All Costs		$17,762,839		$6,199,000		$23,961,839		$17,762,839		 $                    -   		$5,601,581		$8,442,427		$14,044,008		$31,806,847

		Offsets

										-5

		MSBU Vacuum System		$17,762,839		 $                    -   		$17,762,839		$3,740,890				 $                       -   				 $                    -   		$3,740,890

		MSBU Connection Fees(8)				$4,177,856		$4,177,856						$626,678				$626,678		$626,678

		Loans		Loan Amt.		Annual Debt Svc (7)		Date Repayment Begins

		 Clean Water SRF Loan (0.72%) (1)		$16,082,319		$1,257,734		Aug 2017 (6)

		 Clean Water SRF Loan (0.62%)		$6,790,000

		 Drinking Water SRF Loan (0.62%)		$2,602,724		$142,080		Dec-18

		 TOTAL		$25,475,043		$1,399,814

		* latest MSBU Budget ('green sheet') 7/17/15

		**Land purchase, Property Appraiser Collection Fees, MSBU Administrative Fees, Postage, 5% Statutory Uncollectible, Interest

		(1) The SRF Loan is in the process of being modified where Contract D will be partially financed at a 0% interest rate. However, the details have not been finalized to date.

		(2) Resolution 2014-171 "appropriates $500,000 from general or other County available funds…", Dec. 16, 2014 BCC Novus Item states "BUDGETED ACTION: No action needed. Funding from Utilities System Operating Fund in the FY15 Budget Process."

		(3) Adopted CIP 2016-2017 c 361413 Central County Infrastructure in Conjunction with East and West Spring Lake Wastewater

		(4) Resolution 2013-036 related to construction of East & West Spring Lakes by MSBU

		(5) MSBU Assessment amount in '12/1/2016 Status' reflects receipts as of 9/30/2016

		(6) Repayment date pending. Both amounts under same loan agreement which has one repayment start date.

		(7) Annual debt service represents the total of 2 semi-annual payments 

		(8)Budget amount was 1856 ERCs X $2251/ERC (rep. Capacity, Trxmission, & AGRF); To date amount is total budget/20 yrs X 3 yrs of collection

		(9) The On-Lot costs were removed from the MSBU per legal determination and therefore considered a system subsidy cost.

		(10) System subsidy Contracts B, C, and D represent potable water main replacement costs.





Sheet2

						Spring Lake 
Sewer Project				Infrastructure
Enhancements				Total

		Expenditures

				Design/Permitting/Inspection		$1,917,639				$696,730				$2,614,369

				Construction		$20,837,000				$9,321,225				$30,158,225

				Miscellaneous 		$2,479,481				$3,000				$2,482,481

				Rebates & Hardship		$1,000,000								$1,000,000

				Monitoring & Pump outs		$384,840								$384,840



		Total				$26,618,960				$10,020,955				$36,639,915





		Funding Sources

				MSBU assessments		$17,762,839								$17,762,839

				Grant funding 		$3,085,781				$1,449,258				$4,535,039

				Utilities subsidy		$5,770,340				$8,571,697				$14,342,037



		Total				$26,618,960				$10,020,955				$36,639,915



		Average cost per ERU				$13,610









						Spring Lake 
Sewer Project				Infrastructure
Enhancements				Total

		Expenditures

				Design/Permitting/Inspection		$2,214,699								$2,214,699

				Construction		$21,370,065				$6,070,788				$27,440,853

				On Lot		$2,717,371								$2,717,371

				Miscellaneous 		$2,479,481								$2,479,481

				Rebates & Hardship		$1,104,641				$0				$1,104,641

				Monitoring & Pump outs		$384,840				$0				$384,840



		Total				$30,271,097				$6,070,788				$36,341,885





		Funding Sources

				MSBU assessments		$17,762,839				$0				$17,762,839

				Grant funding 		$3,699,826				$835,213				$4,535,039

				Utilities subsidy		$8,808,432				$5,235,575				$14,044,007



		Total				$30,271,097				$6,070,788				$36,341,885



		Average cost per ERU				$15,098
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